
S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 AMRAPALI TOWNSHIP RAU 6.55 AM

2 SANSKRITI ROYAL CITY RAU 7.05 AM

3 MEDICAPS SCHOOL 7.10 AM

4 CORAL REEF TOWNSHIP 7.15 AM

5 PALASH PARISAR 01 7.20 AM

6 OMEX HILLS TOWNSHIP BYPASS 7.25 AM

7 PALASH PARISAR 02 7.30 AM

8 SAGE UNIVERSITY 7.35 AM

9 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM 

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

BUS NO 01  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

Driver-Anokhi 9977201088 / Conductor - Kajal 8815773269



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 TEJAJI NAGAR 7.05 AM

2 ANURADHA NAGAR UCO BANK 7.15 AM

3 MACHAL VILLAGE 7.25 AM

4 MOROD VILLAGE 7.30 AM 

5 ANAND VIHAR COLONY MOROD 7.35 AM 

6 MOROD FATA 7.40 AM 

7 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM 

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

BUS NO 02  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

Driver-Ganesh 7697163884/Conductor - Muli 9111260930



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 AMBACHANDAN VILLAGE 7.00 AM

2 DATODA VILLAGE 7.15 AM

3 DATODA KUMAWAT MOHALLA 7.20 AM

4 DATODA CHOUDHARY MOHALLA 7.20 AM

5 DATODA BAZAR CHOWK 7.25 AM

6 DATODA GANESH MANDIR 7.30 AM 

7 DATODA PALIA OTLA CHOWK 7.35 AM 

8 DATODA SITLAMATA MANDIR 7.35 AM 

9 DATODA GADI MOHALLA 7.40 AM 

10 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM 

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

BUS NO 03  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

Driver-Kapil 8120653731,Conductor - Satya 9575130643

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 SANGAM NAGAR THANA 6.50 AM 
2 BAANGANGA 6.50 AM 
3 RAM BAG 6.55 AM 
4 AGNIBAAN PRESS 6.55 AM 
5 PANDHRINATH 7.00 AM 
6 SONKAR DHARAMSHALA 7.05 AM 
7 JEEVANDEEP COLONY 7.10 AM
8 SADHU WASWANI NAGAR 7.10 AM
9 SAPNA SANGITA ROAD 7.15 AM
10 CHHAVNI SQUARE 7.20 AM
11 NAVLAKHA DAVV COLONY 7.25 AM 
12 NAVLAKHA PRAKASH NAGAR 7.25 AM
13 CHITAWAD TEEN IMLI SQUARE 7.30 AM 
14 CHITRA BAG KHANDWA NAKA 7.35 AM
15 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

BUS NO 04  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

Driver-Sapnesh 8120720416,Conductor - Sarita 7610797273

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 AMRIT GREEN COLONY 7.05 AM 

2 ACHIRA SANGAM 7.10 AM

3 IIT GATE NO 01 7.15 AM

4 AMRIT SAGAR COLONY 7.20 AM

5 SIMROL BAZAR CHOWK 7.25 AM 

6 SIMROL BUS STAND 7.30 AM

7 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

Driver-Yogesh 9009989068, Conductor - Ravi 7240820504

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

BUS NO 05  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 GREEN PARK COLONY 6.35 AM

2 FUTIKOTHI SQUARE 6.45 AM

3 DRAVID NAGAR 6.45 AM 

4 SUDAMA NAGAR NT MARG 6.50 AM

5 LAL BAG CANARA BANK 6.50 AM

6 SACHCHIDANAND NAGAR RTO ROAD 6.55 AM

7 ORANGE COUNTY APARTMENT 7.05 AM

8 PREM NAGAR MANIK BAG 7.05 AM

9 PALSIKAR SQUARE 7.10 AM

10 PALSIKAR GARDEN 7.10 AM

11 NOORY COLONY 7.15 AM

12 KHATIWALA TANK 7.25 AM

13 BAIRATHI COLONY 7.30 AM

14 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

BUS NO 06  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

Driver-Santosh 9669141671,Conductor - Harsh 8823064685

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 KRISHNA AVENUE PHASE 2 7.10 AM

2 KRISHNA AVENUE PHASE 3 7.15 AM

3 KRISHNA AVENUE PHASE 1 7.20 AM

4 TEJAJI NAGAR MAIN ROAD 7.25 AM

5 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

BUS NO 08  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Roopsingh 9575112091,Conductor - Nandkishor 9109235023

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 BRIJNAYANI COLONY 7.10 AM

2 SHIVDHAM C SECTOR 7.15 AM

3 SHIVDHAM A SECTOR 7.20 AM

4 PEACE POINT COLONY 7.25 AM

5 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

BUS NO 09  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Shubham 9770751122,Conductor- Ram 7869207684

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 GUMASTA NAGAR 6.50 AM 

2 USHA NAGAR 6.55 AM

3 KESAR BAG RTO ROAD 7.00 AM

4 UNIQUE HOSPITAL 7.05 AM

5 ANNAPURNA 7.05 AM

6 CHAMELI DEVI SCHOOL 7.15 AM

7 GADBADI PULIA 7.20 AM

8 TREASURE TOWNSHIP 7.25 AM

9 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

BUS NO 10  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Vinod 9111402241, Conductor- Rajni 9111383442

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 TREASURE FANTACY 6.50 AM

2 SHUBHAM GREENS APARTMENT 6.55 AM 

3 SATYAMITRA APARTMENT 6.55 AM

4 RANGWASA VILLAGE 7.00 AM

5 SANJANA PARK APARTMENT 7.05 AM

6 SARTHAK GALAXY APARTMENT 7.10 AM 

7 PALASH PARISAR 1 7.20 AM

8 NEW YORK CITY 7.30 AM

9 KELOD KARTAL VILLAGE 7.35 AN

10 ANURADHA NAGAR 7.40 AM

11 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Mukesh 9907838687,Conductor- Kiran 9165267436

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

BUS NO 11  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 HASANJI NAGAR EMRALD HEIGHTS 6.50 AM

2 SAPTASHRINGI NAGAR 6.55. AM

3 SILICON CITY 7.00 AM

4 SILICON SHIVSHAKTI COLONY 7.10 AM

5 SILICON AA SECTOR 7.15 AM 

6 SILICON SHIV CITY 7.15 AM 

7 STAR CITY 7.20 AM

8 ROSE GARDEN SILICON CITY 7.25 AM

9 PULAK CITY GATE NO 1 7.25 AM

10 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM 

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Golu 7697717064,Conductor- Yogesh 9827264075

BUS NO 12  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 BHOLARAM USTAD MARG 7.05 AM

2 RADHASWAMI KHANDWA ROAD 7.10 AM 

3 GANESH NAGAR 7.15 AM 

4 KRISHNODAYA NAGAR 7.15 AM 

5 KAMDHENU PARK 7.20 AM 

6 SHRI YANTRA NAGAR 7.25 AM

7 ASHARAM ASHRAM 7.30 AM

8 LIMBODI GATE 7.30 AM

9 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM 

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Kunal 7974540964, Conductor- Vishal 9174683611 

BUS NO 13  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 KARUNA SAGAR APARTMENT 6.40 AM
2 ADARSH SHISHU VIHAR BANGALI SQUARE 6.40 AM
3 SANCHAR NAGAR SAI TEMPLE 6.45 AM
4 MANAVTA NAGAR 6.50 AM
5 NIPANIA 6.55 AM
6 ROBOT SQUARE 7.00 AM
7 KHAJARANA SQUARE 7.00 AM
8 SAINT PAUL SCHOOL 7.05 AM
9 MUSAKHEDI SQUARE 7.10 AM
10 PIPLIYAHANA SQUARE 7.15 AM
11 DEEPAK NAGAR 7.15 AM
12 SHALIMAR PALM AGRAWAL PUBLIC SCHOOL 7.20 AM
13 COSMOS CITY 7.25 AM 
14 KALINDI MIDTOWN 7.30 AM
15 SILVER SPRING PHASE 1 7.35 AM
16 SILVER SPRING PHASE 2 7.35 AM
17 VEDA HOMES UMERIKHEDA 7.45 AM
18 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

BUS NO 14  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

Driver-Pappu 9340641924 ,Conductor- Jagdish 7389441882

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 PRIME PARK COLONY 7.00 AM

2 MAA SURAJ VIHAR , PEACE POINT 7.05 AM

3 GANESH MANDIR PEACE POINT 7.10 AM

3 KRISHNA AVENUE PHASE 1 SHANTI BASERA 7.15 AM

4 KRISHNA AVENUE PHASE 1 RADHA RUKMANI 7.15 AM

5 NEW RANI BAG 7.20 AM

6 NEW RANI BAG GOL GARDEN 7.20 AM

7 TEJAJI NAGAR 7.30 AM

7 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Omprakash 9009333137, Conductor - Vikash 9691253352

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

BUS NO 15  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 SIMROL KAJLIGARH ROAD 6.55 AM

2 SIMROL KAJLIGARH FATA 7.00 AM

3 SIMROL CANDY HOSPITAL 7.00 AM

4 MASJID WALI GALI 7.05 AM

5 SIMROL BANK OF INDIA  7.10 AM

6 SIMROL SHRDIYA COLONY 7.15 AM

7 SIMROL TEHSIL OFICE 7.18 AM

8 SIMROL TINCHA SQUARE 7.25 AM

9 RICON CITY 7.25 AM

10 SHUBHDEEP COLLEGE 7.30 AM

11 TRICON CITY 7.35 AM

12 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

BUS NO 16  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Arjun 9926638610,Conductor- kanha 8821872677

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 RAJENDRA NAGAR 7.05 AM

2 PRABHU NAGAR 7.10 AM

3 CHANAKYAPURI SQUARE 7.15 AM 

4 GOPUR SQUARE 7.20 AM 

5 VISHNUPURI COLONY 7.25 AM

6 BHAWARKUAN SQUARE 7.25 AM 

7 AHILYA PURI, INDRAPURI 7.30 AM 

8 KHANDWA NAKA SQUARE 7.35 AM 

9 RANI BAG MAIN COLONY 7.35 AM 

10 LIMBODI GATE 7.40 AM

11 PUSHPAKUNJ HOSPITAL 7.45 AM

12 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

Driver-Santosh 9617387109, Conductor-Rajni 9111383442

BUS NO 18  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 ASRAWAD VILLAGE 7.05 AM

2 GALAXY PARK COLONY 7.15 AM

2 LOTUS GARDEN COLONY 7.20 AM

3 TAPAL GHATI 7.20 AM

4 GYANODAYA SCHOOL 7.30 AM

5 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

BUS NO 19  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Ghanshaym 9977680535,Conductor- Praveen 8109488983

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 RALAMANDAL VILLAGE 7.00 AM

2 SILVER SPRING PHASE 1 7.10 AM

3 RAMJI VATIKA PHASE 2 7.15 AM

4 SATELITE VELLY, MIRJAPUR 7.20 AM

5 SARTHAK VIHAR,  MIRJAPUR 7.20 AM

6 RAMJI VATIKA PHASE 1 7.25 AM

7 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

BUS NO 20  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Sunil 9977966570, Conductor-Devika 9691811575

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   



S.No BUS STOP TIME (Tentative)

1 JOSHIGURADIYA  VILLAGE 7.00 AM 

2 GHOSIKHEDA VILLAGE 7.10 AM

3 KANAD GOKNIYA VILLAGE 7.20 AM

4 KANAD DATODA ROAD 7.25 AM 

5 KUMAWAT DHARMASHALA DATODA 7.30 AM 

6 RAJPUT DHARMASHALA DATODA 7.30 AM 

7 DATODA RAM MANDIR 7.30 AM 

8 TRICON CITY 7.35 AM

8 THE VITS SCHOOL 7.50 AM

BUS NO 21  (FIRST SHIFT BUS ROUTE)

(Arrival at school 7.50 AM) (Updated upto 28/03/2025)

Driver-Lokesh 9977636042,Conductor- Rajesh 9098098559

TRANSPORT IN CHARGE - 7771022271

                 BUS ROUTES for SESSION 2025-26                   


